
Rnd 2 : March 27 & 28, 2026

Sydney Motorsports Park

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Clerk of Course - Gary Bleazby

SW-MOTECH SUPERBIKE
Free Practice 1

PROVISIONAL BEST SECTOR TIMES

Date: 27/03/26 Started at: 13:01:12
Event: P04 Laps: 30 Min

Weather: Cloudy & windy - Temp: 15.4C Starters: 23
Track: Dry - Temp: 26.9C Posted at: 1:36 PM
Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Sector 4 Lap

Pos Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Time Name Ideal Fastest Diff
1 H. VOIGHT 20.230 C. DUNKER 21.667 J. WATERS 23.510 J. WATERS 23.760 H. VOIGHT 1:29.463 1:29.662 .199
2 C. HALLIDAY 20.326 H. VOIGHT 21.795 M. JONES 23.640 H. VOIGHT 23.797 J. WATERS 1:29.579 1:29.584 .005
3 C. DUNKER 20.403 J. NAHLOUS 21.860 H. VOIGHT 23.641 G. ALLERTON 23.981 C. DUNKER 1:30.104 1:30.155 .051
4 J. WATERS 20.426 J. WATERS 21.883 J. NAHLOUS 23.738 C. HALLIDAY 24.087 J. NAHLOUS 1:30.189 1:30.203 .014
5 G. ALLERTON 20.490 M. JONES 21.904 G. ALLERTON 23.790 J. NAHLOUS 24.091 G. ALLERTON 1:30.302 1:30.441 .139
6 J. NAHLOUS 20.500 G. ALLERTON 22.041 J. FAVELLE 23.828 C. DUNKER 24.183 C. HALLIDAY 1:30.483 1:30.694 .211
7 J. FAVELLE 20.628 J. FAVELLE 22.057 C. DUNKER 23.851 M. JONES 24.214 M. JONES 1:30.486 1:30.926 .440
8 A. WEST 20.672 C. HALLIDAY 22.089 C. HALLIDAY 23.981 M. HAMOD 24.286 J. FAVELLE 1:30.828 1:30.891 .063
9 M. JONES 20.728 J. LYTRAS 22.184 A. WEST 24.168 J. FAVELLE 24.315 A. WEST 1:31.674 1:31.779 .105
10 J. ROULSTON 20.851 J. ROULSTON 22.230 M. HAMOD 24.169 A. WEST 24.399 M. HAMOD 1:31.693 1:31.830 .137
11 J. LYTRAS 20.914 M. HAMOD 22.292 J. ROULSTON 24.226 J. ROULSTON 24.433 J. ROULSTONE 1:31.740 1:32.085 .345
12 M. HAMOD 20.946 A. WEST 22.435 J. LYTRAS 24.294 J. LYTRAS 24.467 J. LYTRAS 1:31.859 1:32.600 .741
13 J. NEWMAN 21.274 J. NEWMAN 22.512 J. NEWMAN 24.568 J. NEWMAN 24.596 J. NEWMAN 1:32.950 1:32.959 .009
14 T. LYNCH 21.301 T. LYNCH 22.883 T. LYNCH 25.052 T. LYNCH 25.113 T. LYNCH 1:34.349 1:34.613 .264
15 D. ADAMS 21.826 D. ADAMS 23.175 D. ADAMS 25.173 D. ADAMS 25.451 D. ADAMS 1:35.625 1:35.873 .248
16 C. HOLDING 22.122 L. JONES 23.411 R. MARKHAM- 25.353 B. WILSON 25.647 L. JONES 1:36.910 1:37.144 .234
17 L. JONES 22.124 B. WILSON 23.537 B. WILSON 25.508 R. MARKHAM- 25.654 B. WILSON 1:36.954 1:37.050 .096
18 J. QUINN 22.234 C. HOLDING 23.626 L. JONES 25.514 L. DURNING 25.779 C. HOLDING 1:37.239 1:37.252 .013
19 B. WILSON 22.262 R. MARKHAM- 23.709 C. HOLDING 25.678 C. HOLDING 25.813 R. MARKHAM- 1:37.272 1:37.431 .159
20 R. MARKHAM- 22.556 L. DURNING 23.760 L. DURNING 25.777 L. JONES 25.861 L. DURNING 1:38.060 1:38.364 .304
21 L. DURNING 22.744 M. RINDEL 23.949 M. RINDEL 25.816 M. RINDEL 26.009 M. RINDEL 1:38.525 1:39.108 .583
22 M. RINDEL 22.751 J. QUINN 24.045 J. QUINN 26.123 M. KEMP 26.079 J. QUINN 1:38.756 1:39.395 .639
23 M. KEMP 22.809 M. KEMP 24.069 M. KEMP 26.588 J. QUINN 26.354 M. KEMP 1:39.545 1:40.109 .564


